TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
From
The Joant Transport Commissioner
(Rules),
Commissionerate of Transport and
Road Safety, Guindy,
Chennai - 600 032.
To (By e-mail).

6 Month and
manufacturer
year of As per codification
7 No. of linders 4
Chassis number Asa licable
9 Engine number or motor
number in the case of battery
o erated vehicle
As applicable
10. Fuel used Diesel
H.P. 92 Kw @ 2800 rpm (Heavy)
73.6 Kw 2800 m Li ht
L2,
13. Makers classification TATA Starbus Prime SKL 34+A+D AC Lp
472 36 BS-VI
t4. Wheel base
15. Seating capacity 34+A+D
Colour Asa lica b le
17
18. G.V.W. (Gross vehicle
weight) or RLW (Registered
laden weight) as certified by
the manufacturer
7000 Kgs.
19.
a Front axle Opt.l: 2t5/75 R17.5, 14 PR; Opt.2: 7.50
R16 16 PR
b Rear Axle
20. Registered Axle Weight
a Front Axle (Faw) 2BOO K s.
b Rear Axle (Raw)
a Overall length 7230 mm
2160 mm
c Overall width 2340 rnm
2
1
4.
Chassis ( CBU
Type of body
B.
11.
Cubic capacity 2956 cc
3600 mm
16.
ULW ( unladen weiqht) 4930 Kqs.
Number, description, size
a nd ply rating of tyres as
declared by the
ma n ufacturer
Opt.t: 2L5/75 R77.5, 14 PR; Opt.2: 7.50
R16, 16 PR
4200 Kss.
2L. Dimension
b. Rear over hanq
3
d Overall height 3120 mm
e Min. Ground Clearance 150 mm
22. Speed governor (speed limiting
function)
23. Max Speed/Pre-set speed limit 60 kmph
Based on the document verlfication of the vehicle by the Assistant
Secretary-Il and based on the type approval certificate numbers AASN oo11,
Dnl D =]ad. , (l n2 ,nt2 AACN NNI I TMMI n, ont
,o n2 rftr ? AA Ar /aMlrD l'ta, a1 EAEta?7\/*\ fit n2 .t n ,nre
SHL|L2l2022-2023l3OOOO2689LlRT 14543. Datedt 29.L2.2O22. and
AASN Op11. Dated:05.O1.2023 (with OBD-II) issued by the testing agency
ARAI Pune, it is certifled that the vehicle complies with the provisions of motor
vehicle act 1988 and rules made there under.